<i>P01000</i>	022442
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200088421952
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/16/0701011009 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 07 FEB 16 PH 12: SECRETARY OF STA TALLAHASSEE, FLOR
	DE S
Office Use Only	Swinte red & 0 200

.

Orlando, February 9, 2007

Sirs Department of State Division of Corporations PO BOX 6327 Tallahassee

Ref: World Trade Bakery's Deli-Petite Corp., Filling fee, certificate copy & certificate status

I, Joaquin A Ruales enclosed articles of corporation World Trade Bakery's Deli Petite

Corp. and one copy; I enclosed check no/834 Sun Trust bank by \$ \$ \$ 2 v dl, fees

Certificate Of status and certificate

Sincerely Mr. Joaquin A Ruales

Add: 3100 Alafaya Trial ,S- 1006,Oviedo Fl 32765 Ph: 407- 625-7952 - 407 -977-0765

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF

07 FEB 16 PM 12: 57

SEURLIARY OF STATE WORLD TRADE BAKERY'S DELI - PETITE CORP. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA-

The Undersigned, acting as Incorporator(s) of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation act, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE no. 1 Name

The name of the corporation is: World Trade Bakery's Deli - Petite Corp.

ARTICLE no. 11 Address of Principal Office 3100 ALAFAYA TRAIL, SUITE 1006 OVIEDO FLORIDA 32765.

ARTICLE no. 111 Mailing Address

P.O. Box Oviedo FL. 327655

ARTICLE no. IV Capital Stock

The corporation is authorized issue the following number of shares of the following Classes at the following par values

No. Shares: 1000	Class:	Common	Par Value: \$1.00
Name Shareholders:			
Roa González Corp.		300 (30%)	\$ 300.00
Vilo Lozano Corp.		300 (30%)	\$ 300.00
Jhart International Inc.		300 (30%)	\$ 300.00
SebaCharlton Corp.		100 (10%)	\$ 100.00
Shareholder (owners) = Tot	al	1000 (100%)	\$1,000.00

ARTICLE no. V INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street Address of initial registered office, principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is as follows: Address is: 3100 Alafaya Trail, Suite 1006 Oviedo, Florida 32765.

The name of the initial registered agent is:

Mr. Joaquin A Ruales

ARTICLE no. VI

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is three. The number if directors may be increased from time to time in accordance with the by laws but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of initial directors of the corporation are as follows:

Mr. Jorge Roa	as	PRESIDENT	Р
Mr. Joaquin A Ruales	as	MANAGER GENERAL	MG
Mr. Victor R. Lozano Mr. Sebastian G. Chart on	as as	Vice Marketing-Trade / Deli-Petite Vice Production-Baker Internation	al
BOARD OF DIRECTORS: Ph/Fax:	•	Trail, S- 1006 Oviedo Fl 32765 -/- 407-977-0729	

ARTICLE no. VII

INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and address of the incorporator(s) signing these Articles of Incorporation is:Name :Mr. Joaquin A RualesAddress is:3100 Alafaya Trail, S- 1006 Oviedo Fl 32765Ph/Fax:407-977-0765 -/- 407-977-0729

ARTICLE no. VIII BY LAW AMENDEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the by laws of this corporation shall be vested in the Board of Directors and Shareholders.

ARTICLE no. IX NATURE OF BUSINESS

This Corporation may in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United State of Florida or any other State, Country, or Territory of Nation. The business to doing is **World Trade Bakery's Deli – Petite** Industry serving primary batter bread milk bread, sweet wheat bread whole wheat bread, cakes butter cookies baguette, roll, doughnut, croissant, bagels, pastries, fruits, desserts, cake, dairy milk, natural juice from American, Europe Latin America and delicatessen's petite.

ARTICLE no. X

INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director any former officer or director, to fill extent permitted by law

ARTICLE no. XI INFORMAL ACTION DIRECTORS

If all the directors separately or collectively consent in writing to any action taken by the corporation and the writings evidencing their consent are filed with the secretary of the corporation, the action shall be as valid as though it had been authorized at a meeting of the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE no. XII AMENDEMENT OF ARTICLES

This corporation reserves the right to amended or repeal any provisions contained to these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment section 607.1006 any right conferred upon the Shareholder is subject to this reservation.

In witness whereof, the undersigned incorporation(s) has/have executed these Articles of incorporation this 8 day of February 2007.

Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent for the above stated corporation, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I accept the duties and obligations of the Florida Statutes.



STATE OF Florida County of Seminal Tonouin A Runles of BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, this day personally Mr. Victor R.-Lozano to me known to be the person who executed the forgoing Articles Of Incorporation and she acknowledged to and before me he/she they executed such instrument identification Produced DL no. In witness where of, I have herein to set my hand seal This /3 Day of February 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC, SATATE OF FLORIDA

10

State of Fbride	My commiss	sions Expi	res: Novem Ser	6,20
County of <u>Seminal</u> The foregoing statement was acknowledged before me this 13, Feb. 2007 by Jraguin k	Quales			
who is (personally known to me) or has produced <u>FLDL</u> as identification Signature of Person taking acknowledgment <u>func</u> Acknowledger <u>fenny</u> (fenny)	on ,	٩,	JENNY LE Notary Public, State of Florida Commission#DD612449 Ay comm. expires Nov. 6, 2010	, ,

FILED

07 FEB 16 PM 12: 57 CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION SECHETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

OF

World Trade Bakery's Deli - Petite Corp.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/ registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. - The name of the Corporation is:

World Trade Bakery's Deli - Petite Corp.

2.- The name and address, phone of registered agent and office is:

Address : Ph/Fax: Ph/ Fax :	3100 Alafaya Trail, S- 1006 Ov 407-977-0765 -/- 407-97 407-671-5726- 407 625-7952	7-0729		JENNY LE Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# DD612449 My comm. expires Nov. 6, 201
Email is:	world trade bakery @hotmai	l.compose Florida		
Registered Agent:	Mr. Joaquin A Ruales	Sounty of <u>Ominole</u> The foregoing statement to before me this 13 Feb. who is (personally known produced FL DL Signature of Person taking a	Joh sy for h	agui Lucho as identification
Date, February 9,	2007	Acknowledger Jenn	ih te	
			0	
	HAVING BEEN NAMI	ED AS REGISTERED	AGENT	
	SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR T			
CORPORATION A	AT THE PALCE DESIGNED IN T	HIS CERTIFICATE, I	HERBY	
ACCEPT THE CA	PACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO	O COMPLY WITH TH	E	
PROVISIONS OF	ALL STATUTES RELATING TO	THE PROPER AND		
COMPLETE. PER	FORMANCE OF MY DUTIES AN	ND I AM FAMILIAR V	VITH AN	D
ACCEPT THE OB	LIGATIONS OF MY POSITION A	AS REGISTERED AG	ENT.	

Date, February 9, 2007

WORLD TRADE BAKERY'S DELI-PETITE CORP.FILEDO7 FEB 16 PH 12: 57SECRETARY OF STATEADDENDUMSECRETARY OF STATETALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Today February 9,2007 Before Notary, State of Florida County Seminole,

We Stock holders from World Trade Bakery's Deli –Petite Corp, whose business

Address is 3100 Alafaya Trial S-1006 Oviedo Fl 32765, in WITNESS WHERE OF

The parties hereto have execute this contact on the date first about written have been

Approved with hundred percent, 100 % theirs Articles Incorporate and Stock Purchase

Agreement Roa's Bakery Business.

ROA GONZALEZ CORP

ROA GONZALEZ CORP Mr. Jorge Roa . (Shares 30 %)

JHART INTERNTL INC. Mr. Joaquin A Ruales (Shares 30 %)

n, aur (

VILO LOZANO CORP. Mr. Victor R Lozano (Shares 30 %)

SEBACHARTON CORP. Mr. Sebastian G. Charton (Shares 10 %)

Witness

Witness

State of Flmide County of Jeninole The forcycling externent was acknowled before me this <u>3 FG</u>. <u>909</u> by UCA who is (personally known to me) or has produced <u>FL PL</u> as id uin Ruales / as identification Signature of Person taking acknowledgment Acknowledger_ (Slung l P. JENNY LE Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# DD612449 Wy comm. expires Nov. 6, 2010